## Kenai Peninsula Borough School District Resolution 02-03-7 Support for Dr. Peterson for National Superintendent of the Year

WHEREAS, Dr. Donna Peterson has served as Superintendent of the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District since 1999; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Donna Peterson has also served as a teacher, principal and curriculum director in the Kenai Peninsula School District since 1990; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Peterson has demonstrated outstanding leadership for learning at every level of education; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Peterson has used the latest technology and all forms of communication to lead the district in both personal and organizational communication; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Peterson has consistently upgraded her administrative knowledge and skills, provided opportunities for professional development to all members of the education team, and motivated others to provide the best education possible to all students; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Peterson has proven her active participation in community, state and national issues; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education has determined that they would like to recognize and reward the efforts of Dr. Peterson;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education support Dr. Donna Peterson's nomination for Superintendent of the Year.

623 Adecles & Ull

Dr. John Nels Anderson \_\_\_\_\_, President Board of Education Kenai Peninsula Borough School District

Attest: Sally S. Jachick.

Sally Tachick Notary Public, State of Alaska Commission Expires: 7/25/05

